Family and Divorce Mediator List

The following individuals have certified that they have met the requirements of 12 O.S. §1825. Domestic Violence
Mediators certify that they have had training in domestic violence pursuant to 43 O.S. § 107.3. This resource list

is provided as a community service and is not offered as a recommendation, sponsorship, certification or

endorsement of any of the professionals who have self-certified that they have met the criteria to be a Mediator.
Should you have any concerns regarding these professionals, please direct them to the appropriate professional

organizations.

Todd Alexander
2121 S. Columbia, Ste 500
Tulsa, OK 741 14

Kurt G. Arras
1756 S. Utica Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74104

Claudia Arthrell
650 S. Peoria
Tulsa, OK 74120

Ann Back
406 S. Boulder, Ste 400
Tulsa, OK 74103

William B. Berman*, PhD
Divorce Transition Services
6846 S. Canton, Ste 501
Tulsa, OK 74136

Katrina Bodenhamer*
1408 S. Denver Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74119

Donna Boswell*
2504 E. 21* St., Ste B
Tulsa, OK 741 14

Richard E. Comfort
5517 S. Peoria
Tulsa, OK 74105

Michael D. Conklin
Tulsa, OK

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 744-0201
Fax: (918) 747-8820
Email: todd@toddalexanderlaw.com

Phone: (918) 587-1830
Fax: (918) 587-0721
Email: kurt@arraslaw.com

Phone: (918) 587-9471
Fax: (918) 587-0419
Email: carthrell@fcsok.org

Phone: (918) 599-0426
Fax: (918) 582-6106
Email: awback@OKIlaw4families.com

Phone: (918) 745-0095
Fax: (918) 745-0190
Email: wbbatcfi@aol.com

Phone: (918) 877-1400
Fax: (918) 877-14710
Email: katsbode@sbcglobal.net

Phone: (918) 933-5803
Fax: (918) 512-4229
Email: donnaboswell@yahoo.com

Phone: (918) 747-3679
Fax: (918) 747-0586
Email: Richard@comfortlaw.com

Phone: 918-605-0321
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Sam Daniel, Il|
1756 S. Utica Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74104

Diana Dickinson
4409 W. Oakland St.
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Ned Dismukes
P.O.Box Il 14

1325 E. I5th St., Ste 201
Tulsa, OK 74101

Dale R. Doty*, M.S.W., PhD
6846 S. Canton Ave, Ste 501
Tulsa, OK 74136

Delores M. Dyer
240 W. 15" St,, Ste C
Tulsa, OK 74119

Norma Eagleton
320 S. Boston, Ste 1700
Tulsa, OK 74103

Krista Evans
5569 S. Lewis Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74105

Tom Filbeck
Seven S. Park
Sapulpa, OK 74066

David Fisher

Copperstone Building

7146 S. Braden Ave., Ste 100
Tulsa, OK 74136

Christina Garretson
4008 S. Elm PI., Ste F
Broken Arrow, OK 7401 |

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 749-9007
Fax: (918) 749-9023
Email: sam.daniel@samdaniel.com

Phone: (918) 607-7996
Email: diana.dickinson@cards-ok.org
Website: www.3dmediation.com

Phone: (918) 583-9080
Fax: (918) 583-5902
Email: ndismukes@earthlink.net

Phone: (918) 745-0095
Fax: (918) 745-0190

Email: dale_doty@divorcetransitionservices.com

Phone: (918) 671-9787
Email: themediationtable@cox.net

Phone: (918) 584-0462
Fax: (918) 584-3727
Email: neagleton@eehlaw.com

Phone: (918) 698-1313
Email: martinmail@cox.net

Phone: (918) 227-4682
Fax: (918) 224-3238
Email: filbecklawoffice@yahoo.com

Phone: (918) 628-5645
Fax: (918) 663-4193
Email: dcfisherlaw@gmail.com

Phone: (918) 455-6226
Fax: (918) 455-0435
Website: www.transitionssolutionsllc.com
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Kevin Gassaway
20 E. 5" St, Ste 600
Tulsa, OK 74103

James R. Gotwals
525 S. Main, Ste 1130 Fax:
Tulsa, OK 74103

Marijo Copeland Grissom

P.O. Box 471724
Tulsa, OK 74147

Shelly Harvill-Kamm
1408 S. Denver

Tulsa, OK 74119

Kathryn A. Herwig*
5416 S. Yale, Ste 600
Tulsa, OK 74135

Ray Hickman
6713 E. 66™ St.
Tulsa, OK 74133

Hugh E. Hood
406 S. Boulder
Tulsa, OK 74103

Keith Jones
1861 E. 15" St.
Tulsa, OK 74104

Merrie Knox
650 S. Peoria Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74120

Lucy Kroblin
1861 E. I5 St.
Tulsa, OK 74104

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 592-6800
Fax: (918) 592-1800
Email: ktg@gassawaylaw.com

Phone: (918) 599-7088
(918) 599-7153
Email: Jim.Gotwals@)jrgotlaw.com

Phone: (918) 599-0144

Fax: (918) 584-1009
Email: mcgrissomlaw@cox.net

Phone: (918) 877-1427
Fax: (918) 376-2266

Email: shkamm@tulsamediation.com
Website: www.oklahomamediators.com

Phone: (918) 496-9200
Fax: (918) 496-3851
Email: kaherwig@clarkandwilliamslaw.com

Phone: (918) 261-2500

Fax: (918) 299-1927

Email: ray@conflictalternatives.com
Website: conflictalternatives.com

Phone: (918) 582-2209
Fax: (918) 582-6106
Email: hugh@familylawoklahoma.com

Phone: (918) 747-4600
Fax: (918) 744-6300
Email: kajoneslaw@gmail.com

Phone: (918) 587-9471
Fax: (918) 749-6097
Email: mknox@fcsok.org

Phone: (918) 747-4600
Fax: (9180 744-6300
Email: terriedonna@yahoo.com
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Joel A. LaCourse
8801 S. Yale Ave., Ste 420
Tulsa, OK 74137

Christian P. Mai
121 W. Commercial St.
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

K. Renee Marlow*
2123 S. Atlanta PI.
Tulsa, OK 741 14

Bowden McElroy*
6846 S. Canton Ave,, Ste 501
Tulsa, OK 74136

Chuck McGowen*
3223 E. 31 St., Ste 201
Tulsa, OK 74105

Lori McGraw
5569 S. Lewis
Tulsa, OK 74105

Gregory G. Meier
1524 S. Denver
Tulsa, OK 74119

J. Peter Messler*
1500 S. Utica, Ste 400
Tulsa, OK 741 14

James Craig Morton
1638 S. Denver
Tulsa, OK 74119

Joseph J. Mowry
2105 E. 15" St, Ste B
Tulsa, OK 74104

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 744-7100
Fax: (918) 477-2299
Email: joel@stoopslacourse.com

Phone: (918) 251-6014
Fax: (918) 251-6019
Email: alliancelegal@cox.net

Phone: (918) 749-6838
Fax (918) 749-6839
Email: kr.marlow@cox.net

Phone: (918) 745-0095
Fax: (918) 745-0190

Phone: (918) 749-6935
Fax: (918) 749-761 |

Email: cmcgowen.campinc | @tulsacoxmail.com

Phone: (918) 809-7180
Fax: (918) 742-8430
Email: lorimcgraw@cox.net

Phone: (918) 584-1212
Fax: (918) 584-1295
Email: gmeier@meierlaw.com

Phone: (918) 749-7378
Fax: (918) 749-7869
Email: messler@drumlaw.com

Phone: (918) 582-0212
Fax: (918) 582-7296
Email: jmortonlaw@yahoo.com

Phone: (918) 895-6622
Fax: (918) 895-6626
Email: joe@mediateoklahoma.com
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Justin B. Munn
320 S. Boston Ave., Ste 718
Tulsa, OK

Pamela Neeley
2208 W. Detroit, Ste 201
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Kay Nofziger
3223 E. 31* St, Ste 201
Tulsa, OK

Jerry Perigo
2615 E. 15" St.
Tulsa, OK 74104

Ricki M. Replin*
5200 S. Yale, Ste 305
Tulsa, OK 74135

A. Eugene Reynolds
1415 S. Trenton Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74120

Cynthia Reynolds*
1415 S. Trenton Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74120

Hugh Rineer*
1921 S. Boston
Tulsa, OK 74119

Mary Rineer*
3311 E. 46" St.
Tulsa, OK 74135

Moura A.J. Robertson*
320 S. Boston Ave,, Ste | 118
Tulsa, OK 74103

Nancy Rothman*
P.O. Box 52457
Tulsa, OK 74152

Paul J. Schwartz
5555 E. 71 St., Ste 8140
Tulsa, OK 74136

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 582-3400

Fax: (918) 582-3402

Email: jmunn@smakalmunnmathis.com
Website: www.smakalmunnmathis.com

Phone: (918) 258-4771
Fax: (918) 258-5782
Email: pamneeley@cbc.com

Phone: (918) 749-6935
Fax: (918) 749-761 |
Email: knofz.campinc| @tulsacoxmail.com

Phone: (918) 748-9444
Fax: (918) 748-9464
Email: eph.law@swbell.net

Phone: (918) 492-3481
Fax: (918) 492-3074
Email: rickimiller@cox.net

Phone: (918) 712-7227
Fax: (918) 712-181 1
Email: ereyno6552@aol.com

Phone: (918) 712-7227
Fax: (918) 712-181 1
Email: reynoldsco@aol.com

Phone: (918) 583-8700
Fax: (918) 582-3838
Email: hrineer@leonardrineer.com

Phone: (918) 747-8282
Fax: (918) 747-6601
Email: maryrineerphd@tulsacoxmail.com

Phone: (918) 382-9332
Fax: (918) 382-9319
Email: moura@tulsadivorce.com

Phone: (918) 742-8822
Email: okmediation@cox.net

Phone: (918) 493-7185
Fax: (918) 491-9969
Email: PJSROTT | @aol.com

02/11 JR



Vicki J. Sousa*
518 S. Cheyenne
Tulsa, OK 74119

Marla Stubblefield
1924 E. 6™ St.
Tulsa, OK 74104

Carol L. Swenson*
1719 E. 71* St.
Tulsa, OK 74136

David A. Tracy*
1701 S. Boston Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74119

Trey Trotter*
2535 E. 21 St.
Tulsa, OK 741 14

Donna VanDall

3223 E. 31 St., Ste 201
Tulsa, OK 74105

Jamie Vogt*
555]- B S. Lewis Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74105

P. Gae Widdows*
I5 W. 6™ St., Ste 2066
Tulsa, OK 74119

Jerry L. Witt

502 W. 6™
Tulsa, OK 74119

*Domestic Violence Mediator

Phone: (918) 599-0339
Fax: (918) 585-2099
Email: sousalaw@brightok.net

Phone: (918) 814-8844
Fax: (918) 382-7406
Email: mistubblefield@hotmail.com

Phone: (918) 481-5898
Fax: (918) 488-9855
Email: clswenson@sbcglobal.net

Phone: (918) 582-8000
Fax: (918) 583-1210
Email: david.tracy@nwtlaw.com

Phone: (918) 744-8739
Fax: (918) 512-4777
Email: treyltrotter@gmail.com

Phone: (918) 749-6935

Fax: (918) 749-761 |
Email: donnavandall.campinc | @tulsacoxmail.com

Phone: (918) 749-7175
Email: mentalhealth2@cox.net

Phone: (918) 744-7440
Fax: (918) 744-9358
Email: pgwiddows@b-htulsalaw.com

Phone: (918) 587-3161
Fax: (918) 587-9708
Email: jwitt@riggsabney.com
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